

OD 4

IA NO. GA/7/2021  
IN TS/12/2015  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF:  
SUNIL KUMAR BANERJEE, DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : 21<sup>st</sup> January, 2022.

[Via Video Conference]

Appearance:  
Mr. Uday Narayan Betal, Adv.

Mr. S.P. Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Shuvajit Bose, Adv.

The Court: Heard Mr. Uday Narayan Betal and Mr. S.P. Mukherjee  
advocates appearing.

Accordingly, let there be orders in terms of prayers (a) to (d) of the  
Master Summons.

GA No.7 of 2021 is disposed of.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)

sp/