

OD-25

ORDER SHEET

TS/12/2015

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF :  
SUNIL KUMAR BANERJEE, DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : February 13, 2023.

Appearance :

Mr. Udaynarayan Betal, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Hutait, Adv.

... for the petitioner

The Court: Counsel for the petitioner is present and prays for time to take appropriate steps.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner intends to obtain certified copy of the plaint of TS/12/2015 and as such, the record of the instant suit is required to be sent to the department.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the petitioner, the case is adjourned for three weeks.

Let the matter appear on 6<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.

The record of the instant suit be sent to the department so as to enable the petitioner to obtain the certified copy of the plaint.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS