

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/8/2023
In TS/12/2015

IN THE GOODS OF: SUNIL KUMAR BANERJEE, DECEASED

-AND-

shekhar nath mukherjee

-vs-

padma banerjee and ors

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 01st May, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Udaynarayan Betal, Adv.
..for the petitioner

Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. S. Dasgupta, Adv.
..for the respondents.

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the respondent prays for extension of time to file affidavit in opposition. Let affidavit in opposition be filed within two weeks from date.

Affidavit in reply, if any, thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Let the matter appear on 8th June, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)