

OD-11

IA No.GA/8/2023

TS/12/2015

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF:

SUNIL KUMAR BANERJEE (DEC)

-AND-

SHEKHAR NATH MUKHERJEE

-VERSUS-

PADMA BANERJEE & ORS.

BEFORE

The Hon'ble Justice KRISHNA RAO

Date: 17th July, 2023

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Uday Narayan Betal, Adv.

...for the plaintiff.

Ms. Amrita Panja Moulick, Adv.

Mr. Sovrojit Dasgupta, Adv.

...for the defendant.

The Court: As per the prayer of the respective parties, the matter is adjourned till 10th August, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

A/s.