

OD-2

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA/8/2023

In

TS/12/2015

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF :
SUNIL KUMAR BANERJEE, DECEASED
-AND-
SHEKHAR NATH MUKHERJEE
-VS-
PADMA BANERJEE AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : September 22, 2023.

Appearance :

Mr. Udaynarayan Betal, Adv.

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Amrita Panja Moulick, Adv.

The Court: Mr. Uday Narayan Betal, learned counsel is appearing for the petitioner and Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, learned counsel is appearing for the respondent.

The respondent has filed affidavit in opposition. Let the same be kept with the record.

Hearing concluded.

Fix for orders.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS