

OD-7

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/12/2015

IN THE GOODS OF:
SUNIL KUMAR BANERJEE, DECEASED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 27th February, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Uday Narayan Betal Betal, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Ms. Amrita Panja, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:- Discoveries and inspections as well as admission and denial of the documents, if not done, shall be complete on or before the returnable date. Judge's Brief of Accounts shall also be filed on the returnable date.

Let the suit appear in the list on 3rd April, 2025 under the heading "For Framing of Issues."

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

Arsad, AR(CR)