

OD 13

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/12/2015

IN THE GOODS OF: SUNIL KUMAR BANERJEE, DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date 3rd April, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Udaynarayan Betal, Adv.

Mr. Mriganka Patra, Adv.

...for the petitioner.

Ms. Amrita Panja Moulick, Adv.

...for the respondent.

The Court:- Since discovery and inspection are not complete and the Learned Counsel for the defendant prays for extension of time for filing documents of discovery and inspection, the same is allowed.

The suit will appear in the list for framing of issues on 16th May, 2025. Discovery and inspection of documents shall be made by the defendant in the meantime.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)