

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/12/2015
IN THE GOODS OF: SUNIL KUMAR BANERJEE, DECEASED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 28th July, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Uday Narayan Betal, Adv.
..for the plaintiff

The Court:- None appears for the defendants.

Discoveries and inspections on behalf of the defendants are yet to be complete.

Adjourned to 11th August, 2025. Adjournment given is peremptory.

This suit will appear in the list for framing of issues.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)