

OD 23

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
IA NO. GA/9/2026
In TS/12/2015

IN THE GOODS OF :
SUNIL KUMAR BANERJEE, DECEASED
-AND-
IN THE MATTER OF :
ARIJIT BANERJEE
Vs
SUROJIT BANERJEE AND ANR

BEFORE :
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date:9th March, 2026

Appearance:
Mr. Udaynarayan Betal, Adv.
Mr. Mriganka Patra, Adv.
. ...for the plaintiff

Mr. Manabendranath Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 2

The Court:- The matter stands adjourned to 23rd March, 2026 as has
already been fixed for hearing.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)