

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/9/2026
In TS/12/2015

IN THE GOODS OF :
SUNIL KUMAR BANERJEE, DECEASED
AND
IN THE MATTER OF :
ARIJIT BANERJEE
Vs
SUROJIT BANERJEE AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 23rd March, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Udaynarayan Betal, Adv.
. ...for the plaintiff

Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Mrs. Amrita Panja Moulick, Adv.
..for the defendant no. 1

Mr. Dipayan Kundu, Adv.
Mr. M. N. Badopadhyay, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 2

The Court:- GA/9/2026 is filed by the plaintiff praying for discharge of caveat filed by the Defendant no. 2 in view of her signifying consent in grant of probate. Learned Counsel appearing for the Defendant no. 2 consented to that. Learned Counsel for the Defendant no. 1 did not raise any objection. Let prayers (a) and (b) of the Master's Summons be allowed. Caveat of the defendant no. 2 is discharged and the name of the defendant no. 2 may be struck out from the array of parties.

The suit will appear in the list for framing of issues on 8th May, 2026.

Discovery and inspection, admission and denial of documents as well as disclosure of documents shall be complete in the meantime, if not done.

GA/9/2026 stands disposed of.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)